gUa5979 ~ -

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

THIS MODIFICATION AGREEMENT made this 2nd day of July, 1993,
by and between Chicage Title & Trust Company, a Corporation oOf
illinois, not personally but as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated
april 7, 1978 and known as Trust No. 1071969, (hereinafter called
"Mortgagor®) and North Community Bank, an Illinois Banking
Corporation, with an cffice at 13639 North Broadway, Chicago,
Illinois 60613 (hereinafter called “Mortgagee®). DE*T-01 EECORDING

U NOFFICIAL CO PY H3590Y7Y

$29,50

e T2 TRAN G199 DI/29/93 1313900

WITNESSETH: COBT L K- omOT

. Lt LOUNTY RECORDER
Thig -Agreement is based upon the following recitals:

A. Ondune 05, 199y for full value received, Chicago Title &
Trust Company,executed and delivered to Mortgagee a Mortgage in
the principal 7armount of SEVENTY THOUSAND DOLLARS  AND 0O/100
(370,000.00) thereinafter called the “Note"), and secured the
payment thereof by granting to Mortgagee, ameng other things, a
cerrain Trust Deed “pereinafter called the “Mortgage"}), of aven
date with said Note, covéring certain improved real property in the
County of Cook, Starne ofi-Tllinois, which Mortgage was recorded on
June 28, 1990 and known as-lscument No. 90309131 with the Recorder
of Deeds of Cook County, IliinGis, covering the property described
below (hereinafter calied the "Mertgaged Premises”):

LOT 9 IN BLOCK 2 IN LAKE VIEW MIGH SCHOOL SUBDIV1SION OF THE
NORTH WEST % OF THE NORTH WES'T Y OF SECTION 20, TOWNSHIP 40
NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, TN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINGIS.

PIN: 14-20-101-021
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 3940 N. JANSSEN AVE., CHICAGO, IL.

B, Mortgagor has reqjuested that certain moo1fications he
made in the above-menticned MNote and Mortgage,

¢. The outstanding principal balance of said Note ua of
July 2, 1993 is $63,922.30,

D. Mortgagor represents to Mortgagee that there is no
other subsequent lien now oubtstanding against the Mortgaged
Premises (unless disclosed to Mortgagee, and such subsequent
lienholder has agreed to consent to this Modification Agreement and
subordinate its lien to the lien of the Mortgage, as herein
modified, which Consent and Subordination is attached hereto as
Exhibir A"}, and that the lier of the Mortgage, as herein
modified, is a wvalid, first and subsisting lien of said
Mortgage Premises.

-
L

-

/ﬁﬁf

-

b

6608666




UNOFFICIAL CQPY . |

NOW  THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the
receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties
hereto do hereby mutually agree thar the Note and Mortgage are

hereby modified as follows:

1. The Maturity will be Extended From July 15, 1993 To July 15,
1996.

2. BEffective July 15, 1993 the RATE will change from 10.75% to
8.00%.

3. Bffective August 15, 1993 the NEBW MONTHLY PRINCIPAL AND
INVRREST PAYMENT will be $737.00.

In ccneideration of the modification of the terms of the Note
and Mortgags by Mortgagee, as hereinabove ser forth, Mortgagor does
hereby covenait .and agree to pay the balance of the indebtedness
evidenced by the Note and secured by the Mortgage as herein
modified, and to narform the covenants contained in the Mortgage,
and further agrees /that the prepayment privilege now in effect
shall remain in full force and etfect, and Mortgagor represents to
Mortgagee that there is noljunior mortgage or other subsequent lien
now outstanding against the, Mortgaged Premises held by Mortgagee,
except as otherwise disciosed. herein, and that the lien of the
Mortgage is a valid, first and subsisting lien on said Mortgaged
Premises.

Nothing herein contained shall in any manner whatsoever impair
the Note and the Mortgage as modlfiad hereby, or the first lien
creatred thereby or any other documants executed by Mortgagor in
connection therewith, or alter, waive, wvury or affect any promise,
agreement, covenant or condition recited in any of the above-
mentioned documents. Except as hereinabove stherwise provided, all
terms and provisions of the Note, Mortgage.arnd other instruments
and documents executed in connection with thie subject mortgage
loan, shall remain in full force and effect ardi_shall be binding
upon the parties hereto, their successors and assigns.

This instrument is executed by Mortgagor, not personally, but
as Trustee under a deed or deeds in trust delivered puisuant to
aforementioned Trust Agreement, in the exercise cof the power and
authority conferred upon and vested in it as such Trustee- (and
Mortgagor hereby warrants that it possesses full power and
authority to execute this instrument); and no perscnal liability
shall exist or be asserted or enforceable against Mortgagor
generally or in any capacity other than as Trustee as aforesaid,
because or in respect of this instrument, the Mortgage so mocdified
or the Note secured thereby, and its liability as Trustee shall be
limited to and enforceable only out of the property described in
this Mcrtgage, by enforcement of the lien hereof, and no duty shall
rest upon Mortgagor to sequester, hold or maintain as a continuing
trust asset, any property ncw or hereafter held by it as Trustee as
aforesaid, nor any of the income therefrom nor proceeds or avails
of any sale or other disposition thereof.

61606680




UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,

thig instrument has heen executed by the

parties hereto in manner and form sufficient to bind them, as of

the day and year first above written.

A

ANIEL ¢'DONNELL /

" ROBERT WEBER

STATE OF ILLINOTG: |

) s8.

COUNTY OF COOK !

I, Gerald S, Roman, ¢ Notary Public in and for said County, in
the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that on this day personally

appeared before me, Daniel(O’'Donnell

and Rohert Weber, personally

known to me to be the same prrsons whose names are subscribed te
the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they signed, sealed
and delivered the said instrument-as their free and voluntary act

and deed,

for the uses and purposcs therein set forth,

Given under my hand and notarial szal this 2ND- _ day of

JULY 1993,

Prepared by/Mail To:

North Community Bank
3639 N. Broadwayv
Chicago, IL 60613

Notary Puplic
Rowasf) 2
] PRy “~

A

"OFRICIAL BRALY

GERALD S. R
Notary Publis, shtcoowugofs
My Commiision £1pirag kil B, 1008 -

675GE6

~ 5
L

f




UNOFFICIAL COPY

I[N WITNESS WHEREOF, this inat rament has been executerd hy tHhe
parties hereto in manner and form sufficient to bind them, ag of
the day and year [irst above written,

NORTH COMMUNITY BANK, Mortgagee:

Attest; 0] D
i bt NS

Its Assistant Vice President “— ILg pPresident
ALICE. C. WALTER SCOTT M. YELVINGTON

CHICAGO TITLR & TRUST COMPANY
AN ILLINOIS BANKING CORP.
A8 TRUSTEE UNDRR TRUST
#1071968%, AND NOT PRRSONALLY
Attest: Mortgagor & Not Perscnally

&uf@fl 7L CQ—-‘

Its, Vige President

s

STATE OF ILLINOIS

0
1]

CQUNTY OQF COCK

I, Gerald S. Roman, a Notary Pubiic ir and for said County, in
the State aforesaid, do hereby certify tnat on this day personally
appeared before me, Scott M. Yelvington and Alice €. Walter,
personally known to me to be the same p¢rsons whose names are
subscribed to the foregoing inscrument and perconally known to me
to be the President and Assistant Vice President of NORTH COMMUNITY
BANK, and acknowledged that they signed, sealed <ndh delivered the
said instrument as their free and voluntary act and deed, for the
uses and purposes therein set forth, and rthat the seal-affixed to
the foregoing instrument is the corporate seal and the sgaid
instrument was signed, sealed and delivered in the nam:z cand in
behalf of said corporation as the free and voluntary act ©f said
. orporation for the uses and purposes set forth,

'&."&\

Given under my hand and notarial seal this ZND day of
<4 3 lll”Y f19931

! L]
i

“OFFICIAL BRALY Notary Public

GERALN S. ROMAN
Notsty Pubiit, €13t oY iliinals
My Commisson Rxgtids Apl B j008

‘prepared by/Mail To: |

North Community Bank

3639 N. Broadway MMH (ORI RIS NN PP R A : ooy n-.lf‘ RN I X ]
Chicage, IL 60613 ol the RN TR AN h'!.i R R R L T i
o '» re I cl R T - BRI RS} . [ =t
fpre- ’ Wt oL Lo . o e g
Yoo, or e g ! ' R R . . A
d- - Lot e s L T U A I e L
LA STV T I B St o '.— ot S e 1y Cd et
g by s I T TR L T Lt T B R (1]
LIEL U ARG T RN N »h. SFUTIAC RS TERN M S VY BRI A { AL nfn
spwement e} 1o o't TR se i trﬂn.-m 1 compng, sther aaprested ofF e e, M SR Danwnsd hhm Fare, 1o

ey wiived o] coleied

MXW

R ey eafinded aed g -ec:.’brnd«anm l'v uﬂn'm'- Prieg b :-:mm A TS




UNOFFICIAL,.COPY

STATE OF ILLINQIS, 59
COUNTY OF COOK '

|, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, DO
HEREBY CERTIFY, that the above named Assisiant Vice President and Assistant Secretary of
the CHICAGQO TITLE AND TRUST COMPANY, Grantor, personally known to me to be the
same persons whose names ore subscribed 1o the foregoing instrument as such Assistant
Vice President and Assistant Secretary respectively, oppeared before me this day In person
and ccknowledged that they signed and delivered the said instrument os their own free and
voluntar7-act and as the froe and voluntary act of said Company for the uses and purposes
therein so) fsith; and the sald Assistant Secretary then ond there acknowledged that said
Assistont Secritu/v, as custodian of the corporote sea) of said Company, caused the corpo-
rate seal of said Coripany to be affixed to said instrument as said Assistant Secretary’s own

free and voluntary act un¢! e the free ond voluntary act of said Company for the uses and

purposes therein set forth,

Given under my hand and Notaral Seal  JYJi 2 0 1983 Date

"OFFICIAL SEAL" : =
Marylou Estrada ; ._/..}_11. ‘._-134- Y Q ,

Notary Public, State of Ilinois " Notary Public

. My Commission Expires 3/12/95

j




